

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE ALASKA REGION 222 West 7th Avenue, #23 Anchorage, Alaska 99513-7575

February 13, 2019

MEMORANDUM FOR National Weather Service Directives System (NDS) Customers

FROM: Carven Scott Regional Director, Alaska Region

SUBJECT: Rescission of AR Supplement 03-2008, "Guidelines for Conference Participation and Papers Authored by Alaska Region Employees," applicable to NWSI 20-103

The following document is rescinded from the NDS:

NDS Title: Guidelines for Conference Participation and Papers Authored by Alaska Region Employees NDS Number: ARS 03-2008 Effective Date: November 5, 2008 Signature Date: October 22, 2008 Certified By: Carven Scott Approving Authority: Carven Scott, Regional Director, Alaska Region

Summary: The policies contained within the overarching Directive, as well as NWSI 100-101, Review and Approval of NWS Papers Intended for the Peer-Reviewed Literature and Other Fundamental Research Communications," are sufficient.

